THE DATASHEET OF
UNL5W100K-F
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Type UNL, DC Link and Filter Capacitors
High Capacitance, High Current, Board Mount
D
0.8 mm

Typical ESR
@ 100 kHz
(mΩ)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Peak
Current
(A)
Ripple Current @ 100 kHz
25 ºC
(Arms)
50 ºC
(Arms)
75 ºC
(Arms)
UNL4W30K-F 30.0 400 35 53.7 6.0 30 900 24.2 19.4 14.6
UNL4W80K-F 80.0 400 50 63 5.0 25 2000 35.0 28.0 14.3
UNL5W35K-F 35.0 500 35 53.7 8.0 26 910 22.0 18.2 13.0
UNL5W100K-F 100.0 500 50 63 6.0 22 2200 31.8 25.4 13.2
UNL6W30K-F 30.0 600 35 53.7 9.0 30 900 20.7 17.0 12.0
UNL6W80K-F 80.0 600 50 63 6.5 25 2000 30.5 24.4 12.6
UNL7W20K-F 20.0 750 35 53.7 10.0 37 740 19.0 16.0 9.9
UNL7W50K-F 50.0 750 50 63 7.0 30 1500 29.4 23.5 12.0
UNL8W15K-F 15.0 800 35 53.7 10.0 42 630 18.8 15.0 9.8
UNL8W40K-F 40.0 800 50 63 7.5 35 1400 28.4 22.8 11.7
UNL9W13P5K-F 13.5 900 35 53.7 10.5 43 580 18.0 14.5 9.6
UNL9W35K-F 35.0 900 50 63 8.0 36 1260 27.5 22.0 11.3
UNL10W10K-F 10.0 1000 35 53.7 12.0 50 500 17.5 13.7 9.0
UNL10W25K-F 25.0 1000 50 63 8.5 40 1000 26.7 21.4 11.0
UNL12W7P5K-F 7.5 1200 35 53.7 13.5 60 450 16.0 12.0 8.4
UNL12W20K-F 20.0 1200 50 63 9.0 50 1000 26.0 20.7 10.7
 UNL15W4P7K-F 4.7 1500 35 53.7 15.0 72 338 15.0 11.5 7.8
UNL15W13K-F 13.0 1500 50 63 10.0 60 780 24.6 19.7 10.1
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Typical Performance Curves
0.8
0.9